ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD January 22, 2024

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)
Complainant,)) PCB 24-33) (Enforcement – Water)
V.)
CITY OF LASALLE, an Illinois municipal corporation,)))
Respondent.)

NOTICE OF HEARING

DATE, TIME, AND PLACE:

HEARING: February 29, 2024, commencing at 10:00 a.m., at the following location:

LaSalle County Courthouse Courtroom 206 119 W. Madison Street Ottawa, Illinois 61350

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Bradly P. Blan

Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 60 E. Van Buren Street Suite 630 Chicago, Illinois 60605 (312) 814-8917 Brad.halloran@illinois.gov

It is hereby certified that true copies of the foregoing order were e-mailed on January 22, 2024, to each of the persons on the service list below.

It is hereby certified that a true copy of the foregoing order was e-mailed to the following on January 22, 2024:

Don Brown Illinois Pollution Control Board 60 E. Van Buren Street Suite 630 Chicago, Illinois 60605

Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 60 E. Van Buren Street Suite 630 Chicago, Illinois 60605 312.814.8917

(a) Consents to electronic service

SERVICE LIST

PCB 2024-033@ Cara Sawyer Office of the Attorney General 69 W. Washington Street Suite 1800 Chicago, IL 60602

PCB 2024-033@ Martin Schneider 1522 Lharpe LaSalle, IL 61301

PCB 2024-033@ Dawn Hicks 823 Seventh Street LaSalle, IL 61301 PCB 2024-033@ James McPhedran Meyer and Flowers 1200 Maple Drive Peru, IL 61354

PCB 2024-033@ Brianne Hicks 1513 Zinc St. LaSalle, IL 61301

PCB 2024-033@ Karry King 2150 NE 175th St. Rd. Citra, FL 32113